County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $268.71
May 2019 Data

Totals
Households
37,870
34
1,052
444
138
744
1,436
203
282
584
17
664
54
458
1,021
556
193
888
223
87
893
53
57
314
34
221
165
32
70
55
37
10
728
153
13
360
32
17
96
328
974
556
247
112
54
98
642
261
56

Persons

80,967
79
2,487
1,237
306
1,547
2,810
368
740
1,151
31
1,653
126
963
2,050
1,469
371
1,666
487
194
1,914
116
101
570
88
433
374
72
203
89
93
24
1,537
308
25
886
69

53
177
605
1,797
1,319
594
271
114
241
1,403
637
116

Adults

18 & Over

41,819
35
1,111
548
153
789
1,553
209
345
697
20
796
61
513
1,106
713
216
973
251
98
1,049
61

68
363
45
252
191
37

82

56

53

12
788
165
15
450
38

18
105
348
1,087
614
278
130
57
115
735
309
66

Children

Under 18

39,148
44
1,376
689
153
758
1,257
159
395
454
11
857
65
450
944
756
155
693
236
9%
865
55
33
207
43
181
183
35
121
33
40
12
749
143
10
436
31
35
72
257
710
705
316
141
57
126
668
328
50

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Total
10,175,987
9,855
270,876
159,384
34,773
188,614
350,431
45,749
98,405
138,591
3,963
207,523
12,874
120,153
241,886
206,903
47,277
200,927
63,297
21,223
272,609
13,931
11,618
64,840
9,435
49,832
45,571
8,110
21,311
10,532
9,262
2,389
189,081
39,141
3,167
121,053
7,962
6,424
20,459
74,456
227,989
151,205
79,684
29,793
13,219
29,502
166,805
81,410
12,221



County
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $268.71
May 2019 Data

Totals Adults Children
Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18
7,982 15,782 8,347 7,435
130 291 135 156
5,552 11,712 5,779 5,933
80 132 97 35
31 56 36 20
635 1,631 701 930
51 117 56 61
3,016 6,985 3,584 3,401
149 282 164 118
53 117 65 52
8 18 9 9
2,029 4,830 2,288 2,542
314 759 374 385
214 477 259 218
265 517 290 227
272 596 325 271
929 1,651 999 652
414 1,050 537 513
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Total
1,929,971
34,065
1,436,674
15,298
7,245
203,627
12,484
974,330
34,584
13,762
1,983
677,980
92,795
49,502
64,243
75,842
209,650
146,237
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